

Responses to Comments in Letter 88 from M. Trimnell, Abbotsford Resident

Note: The responses listed below are numbered to correspond to the numbers shown in the right-hand margin of the preceding comment letter.

1. See Letter 3, Response to Comment 1 for discussion of air quality and human health effects.
2. See Letter 3, Response to Comment 2 for discussion of air quality in Canada.
3. See General Response D for discussion of effects on area wells.
4. See Letter 3, Response to Comment 4 and General Response B for discussion of health and socioeconomic effects of power lines.
5. See General Response I for discussion of water quality of plant effluent.
6. Thank you for your comments.
7. S2GF would be operated as a “merchant” plant. Thus, BC Hydro could purchase power from the facility if needed in the future.

Please see Letter 3, Response to Comment 1 for a discussion of the process for establishing air quality impact criteria.